

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.10805 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	23.04.2026	<u>MRK, J</u> 1. Sri V.R. Reddy Kovvuri, learned counsel for the petitioners, asserts that the laying of high-tension wires across the petitioners' property leads to multifarious problems and is in direct violation of Articles 21 and 300-A of the Constitution of India. He further submits that the respondent authorities have not adhered to the latest guidelines dated 14.06.2024 and the supplementary guidelines dated 21.03.2025 issued by the Union of India. 2. He also contends that, till date, the respondent authorities have not paid any compensation to the petitioners. 3. On the other hand, the learned Assistant Government Pleader seeks time to get instructions for determining the compensation amount. 4. Sri Abdul Mathin, learned counsel representing Sri V.V. Satish, learned Standing Counsel for APEPDCL, also seeks time to get instructions in the matter. 5. Sri C. Suman, learned counsel, submits that he requires time to file a counter.	(contd..)

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		6. Issue notice to respondent Nos.1 and 6. 7. Accordingly, the matter is adjourned for two (02) weeks. Meanwhile, the respondents are directed to file their respective written responses/counters. RMR MRK, J	

